505581791 07/22/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5628590

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL K. VETTERS	07/18/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROLLS-ROYCE CORPORATION	
Street Address:	450 S. MERIDIAN STREET	
City:	INDIANAPOLIS	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46225	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16517003

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)231-7433

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: aholt@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: BARNES & THORNBURG LLP Address Line 1: 11 S. MERIDIAN STREET

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27163-295080/RCA12363	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SAMUEL C. GIESTING	
SIGNATURE:	/SCG/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/22/2019	

Total Attachments: 1

source=RCA12363_US_20190718_27163-295080_Executed_Assignment_Vetters#page1.tif

PATENT 505581791 REEL: 049812 FRAME: 0322

	Attorney Docket No. 27163-295080 Client Reference No. RCA12363			
ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE This document is directed to: the attached patent document(s) and/or the below identified patent document(s):				
	16/517,003	TURBINE SECTION OF A GAS TURBINE ENGINE WITH CERAMIC MATRIX COMPOSITE VANES	07/19/2019	
aa is desirou patent ap above-rependent ap above-rependent assign, and (including Treaties ap atent greatinust I hereby all foreight, title full end of a continuation of the account of the acco	plication(s) related to the ferenced patent document (TY"), and further in and HEREFORE, for good and set over to ASSIGNE go the right to claim prior and Arrangements from the anted on the INTELLECTIONS, substitutions, and reauthorize and request the nocountries to issue any are, and interest in and to the fifth term for which the his assignment and sale referenced patents.	(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), having a place of business adianapolis, IN 46225 right, title, and interest in and to the above-referenced patent doce above-referenced patent document(s), and/or all subject matter at (s) and/or the related priority patent application(s) (hereinafter "to any Letters Patent granted from the INTELLECTUAL PROPER and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is acknowled E, the full and exclusive right to the INTELLECTUAL PROPER ity under the terms of the International Convention and other related application) and the entire right, title, and interest in and to ar TUAL PROPERTY worldwide and in and to any and all division	cument(s), all priority disclosed in the INTELLECTUAL ERTY worldwide; ged, I hereby sell, TY worldwide evant International ay and all Letters hals, reissues, sessions and any and assignee of my entire and assigns, to the d have been held by ey the interest herein	

RECORDED: 07/22/2019 REEL: 049812 FRAME: 0323

PATENT